# CH \$40.00 562057

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinity Software Co., Limited		09/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AnchorFree Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Seaport Blvd.	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620570	VPN 360

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-268-6538

Email: SGuerra@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18446-6019.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/jlt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VPN 360 signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0480

### ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Infinity Software Co., Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Liability Company ("ASSIGNOR") owns U.S. Registration No. 5,620,570 for the VPN 360 trademark ("MARK"); and

WHEREAS, AnchorFree Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARK pertains;

**Now, Therefore,** in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARK pertains, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, effective as of September 13, 2018.

Infinity Software Co., Limited	Anchorfree, Inc.
By: Rui Zhang	By:
Name: RM Zhang	Name: ALOK PAUDEY
Title:	Title: VE FINANCE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

sf-4224594

RECORDED: 04/09/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0481